## **SENATE**

## KENTICKT GENERAL ASSEVBLY AMENDMENT FORM MY

## Amend printed copy of SB 162

Beginning on page 1, line 26, and continuing through page 2, line 2, by deleting the subsection in its entirety; and

On page 2, line 3, by deleting " $(\underline{6})$ " and by inserting " $(\underline{5})$ " in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 5, by deleting "(7)" and by inserting "(6)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, after line 7 by adding:

"(7) The provisions of this section shall apply to officials whose terms of office or appointments begin on or after January 1, 2021."; and

On page 2, by deleting lines 8 through 10 in their entirety.

Amendment No. SFA 2	Rep. Sen. Rick Girdler
Committee Amendment	
Floor Amendment	IRC Drafter:
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX